

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 020526 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/16/2002 In control: ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT

COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 9/24/2002

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution relating to a Cooperation Agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the

Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee for the receipt and furnishing of services, materials

and equipment by and between the City and the Redevelopment Authority.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: HOUSING AUTHORITY, INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. HACM Cooperation Agreement.pdf, 3. RACM Cooperation Agreement.pdf, 4.

HACM-RACM Coop Agree Exhibit A.PDF, 5. Letter from Housing Authority 10/3/02.PDF, 6. Executed

Agreement.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
7/16/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
7/22/2002	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/22/2002	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/30/2002	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	5:0
9/10/2002	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/18/2002		ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
9/19/2002	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
9/24/2002	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
10/3/2002	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		